� Total 32-month debt repayment $ 735MM

Note: (1) Cash flow from operations before changes in working capital excluding special charges

17

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

48

Attractive Proposal

Economic ownership favours Molson shareholders

LTM Contribution Analysis (Pre-Synergies)

[CHART]

18

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

49

Attractive Proposal

Molson investors are receiving a premium

LTM EV / EBITDA LTM Price / Earnings

[CHART] [CHART]

Note: (1) Based on exchange ratio of 0.36 Coors share per Molson share
(2) Closing share price as of November 1, 2004

19

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

50

A Good Deal for Molson & Coors Shareholders

�  Strong and Stable Platform for Development

�  Creates Significant Identified Synergies

�  Secures Coors Light Brand

�  Most significant growing brand in Molson�s portfolio

�  Significant Revenue Growth Opportunities for MergeCo

�  Coors Management Team�s Strong Track Record

20

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

51

Supplemental Information

21

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

52

Last Twelve Months Pro Forma Income Statement

Combined
(US$M) Molson Coors Pre-synergies $175M Synergies
Net sales 1,890 4,146 6,036 6,036
EBIT 365 331 696 871
Margin 19.3% 8.0% 11.5% 14.4%
EBITDA 413 585 998 1,173
Margin 21.8% 14.1% 16.5% 19.4%
Net income 187 174 361 475(1)
Free cash flow* 348 377 725 900

LTM as of June 30, 2004

CAD/USD exchange rate of 1.34

Excludes purchase accounting adjustments

* EBITDA � Capex

(1) Synergies taxed at 35%

Margin Expansion, Stronger Cash Flow, Increased Profits

22

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

53

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

(US$M) Molson Coors Combined
Cash $ 10.8 $ 36.2 $ 47.1
Total current assets $ 367.6 $ 1,128.5 $ 1,496.1

PP&E 742.3 1,411.0 2,153.3
Total assets $ 2,931.2 $ 4,532.0 $ 7,463.1

Total current liabilities $ 760.9 $ 1,175.9 $ 1,936.8
Total debt 840.6 1,142.1 1,982.7
Minority interests 93.5 29.8 123.2

Shareholders equity 929.7 1,425.4 2,355.1
Total liabilities and shareholders equity $ 2,931.2 $ 4,532.0 $ 7,463.1

As of June 30, 2004

CAD/USD exchange rate of 1.34

Excludes purchase accounting adjustments

Low leverage provides Molson Coors the financial flexibility to grow

23

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

54

Pro Forma Credit Statistics

Debt to EBITDA Interest Coverage

[CHART] [CHART]

LTM as of June 30, 2004; CAD/USD exchange rate of 1.34. Excludes purchase accounting adjustments; Interest coverage =
EBITDA / Interest Expense

All-stock merger preserves financial flexibility and strength to grow

24

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

55

In the UK, Consistent Strong Growth